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Registrar’s Office 

 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2018-19  

Current as of 07/13/18 

Subject to change without notice.   

Current version here. 

 

Dates that affect class meetings are in bold.  Add/drop dates are in italics. 

This calendar is for academic deadlines, dates that affect classes, enrolment in classes, arrival and Orientation, and other academic events.  Events 

that don’t fit within these parameters (e.g. grad photo shoots, preview days, chapels) are put into the College calendar on Populi. 

 

SUMMER 
Explore Interns arrive Aug 16 Thu  All CLB’s on campus for Leadership Challenge (begins 8:30 

am) 
Aug 27 Mon 

Mandatory check-in for students enrolled in PA 372, SS 261, 
2-5 pm 

Aug 16 Thu  Mandatory check-in for Diploma in Outdoor Leadership 
students, 2-5 pm 

Aug 27 Mon 

PA 372 Missional Leadership, SS 261 Leadership 
Foundations 

Aug 17-18, 
20-25 

Fri-Sat, 
Mon-Sat 

 New students arrive Aug 28 Tue 

Last day to Add/drop PA 372, SS 261 without penalty Aug 17 Fri  New students’ Orientation Aug 28-29 Tue-Wed 

Mandatory check-in for Impact Leaders (not enrolled in SS 
261), 2-5 pm  

Aug 20 Mon  Mandatory check-in for returning students, 2-5 pm Aug 29 Wed  

Aviation term break Aug 20-24 Mon-Fri  Explore 2 students leave campus Aug 29 Wed 

IS 377 Cross-cultural Principles and Praxis, Edmonton Aug 26-31 Sun-Fri     

 

  

http://prairie.edu/ckfinder/userfiles/files/ACADEMIC%20CALENDAR%202018%2019.pdf
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FALL SEMESTER 
New Aviation students’ Orientation  
Explore leaves campus  

Aug 30 Thu  PC Break; Aviation term break; Discover on field 
assignment; Interim (1-week module) 

Oct 22-26 Mon-Fri 

First day of Term 1, Semester classes & Chapel; last day 
for new students to arrive 
BVC classes begin for PN students (tentative) 

Aug 30 Thu  OT 221 Reading the Old Testament  Historical Books 
(tentative) 

Oct 22-26 Mon-Fri 

Labour Day—no classes Sep 3 Mon  Grade entry deadline (Term 1) Oct 26 Fri 

Last day for returning students to register  Sep 5 Wed  First day of Term 2 classes Oct 29 Mon 

Last day to add/drop Term 1 classes without penalty, and 
Term 2 classes without class-change fee  

Sep 5 Wed  Last day to add/drop Term 2 classes without  academic or 
tuition penalty 

Nov 1 Thu 

Faculty: class list confirmations for Term 1, Semester classes 
due (noon) 

Sep 7 Fri  Faculty: class list confirmations for Term 2 due (noon) Nov 5 Mon 

New students’ retreat Sep 7-8 Fri eve-Sat  Last day to drop Term 2 classes with 75% tuition refund Nov 9 Fri 

Last day to add/drop Semester classes without penalty, Sep 11 Tues  Remembrance Day Nov 11 Sun  

Last day to drop Term 1 classes with 75% tuition refund Sep 12 Wed  Remembrance Day observed—no classes Nov 12 Mon 

Grade entry deadline (Summer classes) Sep 14 Fri  Day of Prayer—no day classes Nov 14 Wed 

Christian Life week  Sep 18-20 Tue-Thu  Graduation applications due Nov 15 Thu 

No evening classes  Sep 19 Wed  Last day to drop Term 2 classes with 50% tuition refund Nov 16 Fri 

Last day to drop Term 1 classes with 50% tuition refund Sep 19 Wed  Last day to drop Semester classes with W grade Nov 22 Thu 

Last day to drop Semester classes with 75% tuition refund Sep 25 Tue  Last day to drop Term 2 classes with W grade Dec 4 Tue 

Last day to drop Term 1 classes with W grade Oct 4 Thu  Last day of Term 2, Semester classes  
BVC Fall classes end for PN students (tentative) 

Dec 13 Thu 

Thanksgiving—no classes Oct 8 Mon  Study day—no classes Dec 14 Fri 

Last day to drop Semester classes with 50% tuition refund Oct 11 Thu  Term 2, Semester final exams  Dec 14-15 Fri pm-
Sat  

Last day of Term 1 classes Oct 17 Wed  Term 2, Semester conflict exams Dec 17 Mon am 

Study day; no classes Oct 18 Thu  D E work must be in for December grads Dec 17 Mon 

Term 1 final exams  Oct 18-19 Thu pm-
Fri  

 Aviation Christmas break Dec 17-Jan 
4 

Mon-Fri 

Explore returns to campus  Oct 19 Fri  Grade entry deadline Dec 27 Thu 

Term 1 conflict exams Oct 20 Sat am     

 

 

 

 

 



3 

 

 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2018-19  
 

WINTER SEMESTER 
Explore returns to Frontier Lodge Jan 4 Fri  Term 1 conflict exams Feb 26 Tue am 

New students arrive; new students’ Orientation Jan 5 Sat  PC Break; Aviation term break; Interim (1-week module) Feb 26-Mar 
1 

Tue-Fri 

First day of Term 1,  Semester classes & Chapel; 
returning students arrive in time for classes; last day for new 
students to arrive 
BVC classes begin for 1st-year PN students (tentative) 
Clinical begins for 2nd-year PN students (tentative) 
Aviation orientation 

Jan 7 Mon  Grade entry deadline (Term 1) Mar 1 Fri 

EMR begins for PCP students Jan 7 Mon  First day of Term 2 classes 
PCP in-class training begins  

Mar 4 Mon 

Last day for returning students to register Jan 10 Thu  Last day to add/drop Term 2 classes without academic or 
tuition penalty 

Mar 7 Thu 

Last day to add/drop Term 1 classes without penalty, and 
Term 2 classes without class-change fee  

Jan 10 Thu  Faculty: class list confirmations for Term 2 due (noon) Mar 11 Mon 

Discover leaves campus  Jan 11 Fri  Global Connections Conference  Mar 13-14 Wed-Thu 

Faculty: class list confirmations for Term 1, Semester classes 
due (noon) 

Jan 14 Mon  ‘Amazing Race’ (required for all students in ST 100) 8 am 
– 4 pm 
Evening classes replaced by GCC (attendance required) 

Mar 13 Wed 

Last day to add/drop Semester classes without penalty, Jan 15 Tues  Classes replaced by GCC (attendance required) Mar 14 Thu 

Last day to drop Term 1 classes with 75% tuition refund Jan 17 Thu  Last day to drop Term 2 classes with 75% tuition refund Mar 14 Thu 

Last day to drop Term 1 classes with 50% tuition refund Jan 25 Fri  Last day to drop Term 2 classes with 50% tuition refund Mar 25 Mon 

Last day to drop Semester classes with 75% tuition refund Jan 29 Tue  Last day to drop Semester classes with W grade Mar 26 Tue 

Day of Prayer—no day classes  Jan 30 Wed  Last day to drop Term 2 classes with W grade Apr 8 Mon 

Last day to drop Term 1 classes with W grade Feb 8 Fri  Last day of Term 2, Semester classes Apr 18 Thu 

Clinical ends for 2nd-year PN students (tentative) Feb 15 Fri  Good Friday—no classes  Apr 19 Fri 

Last day to drop Semester classes with 50% tuition refund Feb 15 Fri  Easter Monday—no classes Apr 22 Mon 

Family Day—no classes Feb 18 Mon  Study day—no classes Apr 22 Mon 

BVC classes begin for 2nd-yr PN students (tentative) Feb 19  Tue  Term 2, Semester final exams Apr 22-23 Mon eve-
Tue 

Discover returns to campus  Feb 21 Thu  Term 2, Semester conflict exams Apr 24 Wed am 

Last day of Term 1 classes Feb 22 Fri  D. E. work must be in for April grads Apr 25 Thu 

Explore returns to campus  Feb 22 Fri  BVC Winter classes end for PN students (tentative) Apr 26 Fri 

Study day—no classes Feb 23 Sat  Graduation Apr 27 Sat 

EMR ends  Feb 25 Mon   Aviation term break Apr 29-May 3 Mon-Fri 

Term 1 final exams Feb 25-26 Mon-Tue 
am 

 Grade entry deadline May 2 Thu 
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SPRING 
Spring module  Apr 29-May 

10  
Mon-Fri  D. E. work must be in for June grads 

 
Jun 28 Fri 

Last day to Add/drop Spring module classes without penalty Apr 29 Mon  Clinical ends for 2nd-year PN students (tentative) Jun 28 Fri 

BVC classes begin for 2nd-year PN students (tentative) Apr 29 Mon  BVC Preceptorship begins for 2nd-year PN students 
(ends Aug 24; tentative) 

Jul 2 Tue 

BVC classes begin for  1st-year PN students (tentative) May 2 Thu  PCP in-class training ends  Jul 4 Thu 

BVC classes end for 2nd-year PN students (tentative) Jun 7 Fri  BVC classes end for 1st-year PN students (tentative) Jul 5 Fri 

Clinical begins for 2nd-year PN students (tentative) Jun 10 Mon  Clinical begins for 1st-year PN students (tentative) Jul 8 Mon 

Aviation term break  Jun 24-28 Mon-Fri  Clinical ends for 1st-year PN students (tentative) Jul 26 Fri 

 

 


